## Webinar on Social Entrepreneurship

Date 22/12/2020



Ms. Jhansi Rani from MGNCRE delivering a talk through Google Meet

Mr. N. Suresh, Asst. Professor of Commerce has convened a webinar on Social Entrepreneurship and Rural Empowerment in collaboration with Mahathma Gandhi National Council for Rural Empowerment a wing of the Department of Education, Government of India on 22/12/2020 to acquaint the students with social entrepreneurship. The resource person was Ms. B. Jhansi Rani, regional coordinator of MGNCRE. The session was interactive with more than 120 students of the Government Degree College, Kukatpally.



## महात्मा गांधी राष्ट्रीय ग्रामीण शिक्षा परिषद

## Mahatma Gandhi National Council of Rural Education

(formerly National Council of Rural Institutes)

Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India



Lr No.001/MGNCRE/DHE/MoE/Gol/SESREC/06-12-2020

Dr. N. Alivelu Mangamma Principal GDC, Kukatpally Telangana

Sub: MGNCRE-DHE-MoE-Gol/SESREC Action Plan/Online Institutional Workshop for Students- Request-Reg.

Dear Madam,

Greetings from Mahatma Gandhi National Council of Rural Education (MGNCRE), Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India!

MGNCRE now conducting Online Institutional SESREC Workshops for Students and faculty members of your institution this month. This workshop will familiarise them with Social Entrepreneurship, Swachhta and Rural Engagement and will help them plan and implement SESREC activities. They will also be eligible to participate in the National SESREC Action Plan Competition 2020-21. We will also be sharing the details of the competition in the workshop.

In this context, we request you to kindly participate in our Online One-Hour Workshops SESREC Action Plan Institutional Workshop that is specifically being organised for you, faculty members and all the students of your esteemed institution.

Our Regional SESREC Coordinator B.Jhansi Rani contact no 8328353542, will be in communication with you and can be reached for all clarifications. We thank you in advance for your contribution to this national endeavour and look forward to your immediate confirmation in this regard.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

Dr. W G Prasanna Kumar Chairman MGNCRE